## **Home Repair Program**

Age Requirements 18 and over Available 24/7 No **Documents Required** Call for details Other Eligibility Criteria Over age 18; Restriction on income; live or work on Peninsula; respectable credit history Intake Contact **General Staff** Intake Contact Email partner@habitatpgw.org **Intake Process** Visit the website; call the office Provider Refer No Report Problems Call the Agency Self Refer Yes Habitat for Humanity, Peninsula and Greater Williamsburg https://habitatpgw.org/ https://habitatpgw.org/abwk/ Main (757) 596-5553 11011 Warwick Boulevard P.O. Box 1443 23601 VA **United States** 

Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

## English

At Peninsula and Greater Williamsburg Habitat for Humanity, volunteers and approved homeowners work together to build homes and make home repairs and modifications.

Exterior single-day home repair events occur in specific neighborhoods in the service area. The neighborhood is determined by cities in Hampton, Newport News, and Williamsburg. This program is in partnership with the Hampton Redevelopment and Housing Authority. The home improvement grant program can provide as much as \$20,000 per house for curb appeal, and exterior improvements. Approved homeowners pay a small portion toward the work.

A Veteran homeowner with a DD214 can apply to be nominated for a new roof for free. Applications are accepted on a rolling basis throughout the year.

Please call for more information. The Peninsula and Greater Williamsburg Habitat for Humanity is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International.

Service Area(s)
Charles City County
,
Hampton City
,
James City County
,
New Kent County
,
Newport News City
,
Poquoson City
,
Williamsburg City
,
York County
Email
info@habitatpgw.org